
50th Opera House Cup

By Overall BASE 306 START 11:00:00 DISTANCE 14.60

Div Rank

Overall 

Place

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time Sail# Skipper Boat Name Division Rating

1 Vintage 1 12:05:13 14:42:02 US 6 CHRIS CULVER ONAWA  VINTAGE 38

1 Spirit of Tradition 2 11:59:22 14:45:51 USA75249 CAROLYN ZARRELLA BLACKFISH  SPIRIT OF TRADITION 62

2 Vintage 3 11:40:24 14:48:26 US 18 CROLL/SKELSEY ANGELITA  VINTAGE 140

1 Classic 4 12:08:52 14:49:18 US 16 KEVIN HEGARTY/ANTHONY CHIURCO COLUMBIA  CLASSIC 23

2 Classic 5 12:09:50 14:50:23 US 24 GARY GREGORY VALIANT  CLASSIC 19

3 Classic 6 12:08:37 14:50:26 US 19 JACK KLINCK NEFERTITI  CLASSIC 24

2 Spirit of Tradition 7 12:17:52 14:50:43 USA-151 HARVEY JONES OUTLIER  SPIRIT OF TRADITION -14

3 Vintage 8 11:51:21 14:52:13 X/9 WENDY SCHMIDT SANTANA  VINTAGE 95

4 Vintage 9 12:01:34 14:52:35 71 BLACK WATCH ALLIANCE BLACK WATCH  VINTAGE 53

5 Vintage 10 11:51:06 14:53:01 16 MATT BROOKS DORADE  VINTAGE 96

6 Vintage 11 11:41:51 14:53:24 NY20 PETER CASSIDY SIREN  VINTAGE 134

1 Invitational 12 12:11:03 14:55:28 1 TENACIOUS HOLDINGS LLC ZEMPHIRA  INVITATIONAL 14

7 Vintage 13 11:41:51 14:55:31 NY18 BEN SPERRY GENTIAN  VINTAGE 134

3 Spirit of Traditioin 14 12:14:42 14:56:13 W.76 _USA .1 DONALD TOFIAS WILD HORSES  SPIRIT OF TRADITION -1

8 Vintage 15 12:05:42 14:58:21 US11 GRADY DURHAM GLEAM  VINTAGE 36

4 Spirit of Tradition 16 12:01:34 14:58:30 W-37 US-2 MIKE TOPPA CAVALINO  SPIRIT OF TRADITION 53

4 Classic 17 12:13:15 14:58:51 US22 NICK MCCLELLAND INTREPID  CLASSIC 5

5 Classic 18 12:08:08 14:59:50 US12/21 JEPHTHA TAUSIG AMERICAN EAGLE  CLASSIC 26

1 Alerion 19 11:09:15 14:59:55 A 26 BRIAN SIMMONS FIRST TRACKS  ALERION 268

9 Vintage 20 11:50:51 15:00:24 124 DAN LEVANGIE KIRAWAN  VINTAGE 97

10 Vintage 21 11:48:55 15:01:54 107 PETER GALLANT POLLY  VINTAGE 105

2 Alerion 22 11:09:15 15:02:47 A27 RON ZARRELLA SEA HORSE  ALERION 268

3 Alerion 23 11:09:15 15:02:56 A17 CHAD KILVERT RHAPSODY  ALERION 268

4 Alerion 24 11:09:15 15:05:55 A24 MARSHALL PAGON SCHEHERAZADE  ALERION 268

5 Spirit of Tradition 25 11:45:16 15:07:15 SH42 JOHN TAGIURI GALAVANT  SPIRIT OF TRADITION 120

6 Classic 26 11:20:12 15:08:05 993 JESSE TERRY ABIGAIL  CLASSIC 223

7 Classic 27 11:43:04 15:08:08 551 ALEX GOLDHILL MAH JONG  CLASSIC 129

5 Alerion 28 11:09:15 15:08:27 A28 SABINE LEONHARD GRIFFIN SENTEBALE  ALERION 268

6 Alerion 29 11:09:15 15:08:45 A 16 BRUCE FAILING BAPPLE  ALERION 268

August 21, 202250th Opera House Cup



By Overall BASE 306 START 11:00:00 DISTANCE 14.60

Div Rank

Overall 

Place

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time Sail# Skipper Boat Name Division Rating

11 Vintage 30 11:30:40 15:09:38 322 JOHN KERRY LARK  VINTAGE 180

7 Alerion 31 11:09:15 15:11:36 A 29 BILL LIDDLE FORTUNA  ALERION 268

12 Vintage 32 11:12:25 15:13:42 D USA 296 MARC FEIGEN ELSKA  VINTAGE 255

8 Alerion 33 11:09:15 15:16:00 32 SIMON VAN DEN BORN TRADEWINDS  ALERION 268

9 Alerion 34 11:09:15 15:16:08 A2 HARRY REIN SERENDIPITY  ALERION 268

8 classic 35 11:52:04 15:17:04 35 SCOTT DIBIASO JUNO  CLASSIC 92

10 Alerion 36 11:09:15 15:17:06 A-11 OLIVER LAFARGE MAGIC  ALERION 268

11 Alerion 37 11:09:15 15:19:26 A-10 MICHAEL WALKER OWL  ALERION 268

9 Classic 38 11:10:28 15:20:13 467 PHIL SMITH ANNIE  CLASSIC 263

13 Vintage 39 11:00:15 15:20:39 142 TIMOTHY FULHAM CHEERFUL  VINTAGE 305

6 Spirit of Tradition 40 11:37:43 15:24:26 1666 CHRIS KENNEDY GYRE  SPIRIT OF TRADITION 151

14 Vintage 41 11:51:35 15:28:51 22 SARAH ARMOUR BRILLIANT  VINTAGE 94

1 Concordia 42 11:27:15 15:30:49 97 DANA BRACKETT SUMMER WIND  CONCORDIA 194

15 Vintage 43 12:01:34 15:37:01 100 L SCOTT FRANTZ TICONDEROGA  VINTAGE 53

16 Vintage 44 11:00:00 15:39:50 73 SAMUEL LAWRENCE UNCLE BENNY  VINTAGE 306

2 Concordia 45 11:28:28 15:51:00 804 NICHOLAS BAXTER DAME  CONCORDIA 189

7 Spirit of Tradition 46 11:44:32 16:01:11 40049 GEOFFREY VERNEY FANCY  SPIRIT OF TRADITION 123

10 Classic 47 11:11:26 16:05:41 none TOM GRAHAM ENCORE  CLASSIC 259

3 Concordia 48 11:26:17 16:06:10 1050 THORPE LEESON KATRINA  CONCORDIA 198

11:09:15 dnc A3 DAVID WEAVER EEL  ALERION 268

11:09:15 dnc A-13 THOMAS GIOVINE MYTH  ALERION 268

11:41:37 dnc 60233 NATHANIEL PHILBRICK PHEBE  SPIRIT OF TRADITION 135

11:27:15 dnc 524 BRUCE FLENNIKEN PRINCIPIA  CONCORDIA 194

11:10:57 dnc T29 GEORGE J. ELLIS THOR  CLASSIC 261

11:19:57 ret 1 LORD EMSWORTH EMPRESS OF BLANDINGS  CLASSIC 224

11:47:42 ret 1812 SEAN CANIFF LYNX  VINTAGE 110

11:55:43 ret 17 BUZZ GOODALL THE BLUE PETER  VINTAGE 77

11:27:59 ret NONE LU VALORA  CLASSIC 191



By Division BASE 306 START 11:00:00 DISTANCE 14.60

Div Rank

Overall 

Place

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time Sail# Skipper Boat Name Division Rating

1 Alerion 19 11:09:15 14:59:55 A 26 BRIAN SIMMONS FIRST TRACKS  ALERION 268

2 Alerion 22 11:09:15 15:02:47 A27 RON ZARRELLA SEA HORSE  ALERION 268

3 Alerion 23 11:09:15 15:02:56 A17 CHAD KILVERT RHAPSODY  ALERION 268

4 Alerion 24 11:09:15 15:05:55 A24 MARSHALL PAGON SCHEHERAZADE  ALERION 268

5 Alerion 28 11:09:15 15:08:27 A28 SABINE LEONHARD GRIFFIN SENTEBALE  ALERION 268

6 Alerion 29 11:09:15 15:08:45 A 16 BRUCE FAILING BAPPLE  ALERION 268

7 Alerion 31 11:09:15 15:11:36 A 29 BILL LIDDLE FORTUNA  ALERION 268

8 Alerion 33 11:09:15 15:16:00 32 SIMON VAN DEN BORN TRADEWINDS  ALERION 268

9 Alerion 34 11:09:15 15:16:08 A2 HARRY REIN SERENDIPITY  ALERION 268

10 Alerion 36 11:09:15 15:17:06 A-11 OLIVER LAFARGE MAGIC  ALERION 268

11 Alerion 37 11:09:15 15:19:26 A-10 MICHAEL WALKER OWL  ALERION 268

11:09:15 dnc A3 DAVID WEAVER EEL  ALERION 268

11:09:15 dnc A-13 THOMAS GIOVINE MYTH  ALERION 268

1 Classic 4 12:08:52 14:49:18 US 16 KEVIN HEGARTY/ANTHONY CHIURCO COLUMBIA  CLASSIC 23

2 Classic 5 12:09:50 14:50:23 US 24 GARY GREGORY VALIANT  CLASSIC 19

3 Classic 6 12:08:37 14:50:26 US 19 JACK KLINCK NEFERTITI  CLASSIC 24

4 Classic 17 12:13:15 14:58:51 US22 NICK MCCLELLAND INTREPID  CLASSIC 5

5 Classic 18 12:08:08 14:59:50 US12/21 JEPHTHA TAUSIG AMERICAN EAGLE  CLASSIC 26

6 Classic 26 11:20:12 15:08:05 993 JESSE TERRY ABIGAIL  CLASSIC 223

7 Classic 27 11:43:04 15:08:08 551 ALEX GOLDHILL MAH JONG  CLASSIC 129

8 classic 35 11:52:04 15:17:04 35 SCOTT DIBIASO JUNO  CLASSIC 92

9 Classic 38 11:10:28 15:20:13 467 PHIL SMITH ANNIE  CLASSIC 263

10 Classic 47 11:11:26 16:05:41 none TOM GRAHAM ENCORE  CLASSIC 259

11:10:57 dnc T29 GEORGE J. ELLIS THOR  CLASSIC 261

11:19:57 ret 1 LORD EMSWORTH EMPRESS OF BLANDINGS  CLASSIC 224

11:27:59 ret NONE LU VALORA  CLASSIC 191

1 Invitational 12 12:11:03 14:55:28 1 TENACIOUS HOLDINGS LLC ZEMPHIRA  INVITATIONAL 14

1 Spirit of Tradition 2 11:59:22 14:45:51 USA75249 CAROLYN ZARRELLA BLACKFISH  SPIRIT OF TRADITION 62

August 21, 202250th Opera House Cup



By Division BASE 306 START 11:00:00 DISTANCE 14.60

Div Rank

Overall 

Place

Start 

Time

Finish 

Time Sail# Skipper Boat Name Division Rating

2 Spirit of Tradition 7 12:17:52 14:50:43 USA-151 HARVEY JONES OUTLIER  SPIRIT OF TRADITION -14

3 Spirit of Traditioin 14 12:14:42 14:56:13 W.76 _USA .1 DONALD TOFIAS WILD HORSES  SPIRIT OF TRADITION -1

4 Spirit of Tradition 16 12:01:34 14:58:30 W-37 US-2 MIKE TOPPA CAVALINO  SPIRIT OF TRADITION 53

5 Spirit of Tradition 25 11:45:16 15:07:15 SH42 JOHN TAGIURI GALAVANT  SPIRIT OF TRADITION 120

6 Spirit of Tradition 40 11:37:43 15:24:26 1666 CHRIS KENNEDY GYRE  SPIRIT OF TRADITION 151

7 Spirit of Tradition 46 11:44:32 16:01:11 40049 GEOFFREY VERNEY FANCY  SPIRIT OF TRADITION 123

11:41:37 dnc 60233 NATHANIEL PHILBRICK PHEBE  SPIRIT OF TRADITION 135

1 Vintage 1 12:05:13 14:42:02 US 6 CHRIS CULVER ONAWA  VINTAGE 38

2 Vintage 3 11:40:24 14:48:26 US 18 CROLL/SKELSEY ANGELITA  VINTAGE 140

3 Vintage 8 11:51:21 14:52:13 X/9 WENDY SCHMIDT SANTANA  VINTAGE 95

4 Vintage 9 12:01:34 14:52:35 71 BLACK WATCH ALLIANCE BLACK WATCH  VINTAGE 53

5 Vintage 10 11:51:06 14:53:01 16 MATT BROOKS DORADE  VINTAGE 96

6 Vintage 11 11:41:51 14:53:24 NY20 PETER CASSIDY SIREN  VINTAGE 134

7 Vintage 13 11:41:51 14:55:31 NY18 BEN SPERRY GENTIAN  VINTAGE 134

8 Vintage 15 12:05:42 14:58:21 US11 GRADY DURHAM GLEAM  VINTAGE 36

9 Vintage 20 11:50:51 15:00:24 124 DAN LEVANGIE KIRAWAN  VINTAGE 97

10 Vintage 21 11:48:55 15:01:54 107 PETER GALLANT POLLY  VINTAGE 105

11 Vintage 30 11:30:40 15:09:38 322 JOHN KERRY LARK  VINTAGE 180

12 Vintage 32 11:12:25 15:13:42 D USA 296 MARC FEIGEN ELSKA  VINTAGE 255

13 Vintage 39 11:00:15 15:20:39 142 TIMOTHY FULHAM CHEERFUL  VINTAGE 305

14 Vintage 41 11:51:35 15:28:51 22 SARAH ARMOUR BRILLIANT  VINTAGE 94

15 Vintage 43 12:01:34 15:37:01 100 L SCOTT FRANTZ TICONDEROGA  VINTAGE 53

16 Vintage 44 11:00:00 15:39:50 73 SAMUEL LAWRENCE UNCLE BENNY  VINTAGE 306

11:47:42 ret 1812 SEAN CANIFF LYNX  VINTAGE 110

11:55:43 ret 17 BUZZ GOODALL THE BLUE PETER  VINTAGE 77

1 Concordia 42 11:27:15 15:30:49 97 DANA BRACKETT SUMMER WIND  CONCORDIA 194

2 Concordia 45 11:28:28 15:51:00 804 NICHOLAS BAXTER DAME  CONCORDIA 189

3 Concordia 48 11:26:17 16:06:10 1050 THORPE LEESON KATRINA  CONCORDIA 198

11:27:15 dnc 524 BRUCE FLENNIKEN PRINCIPIA  CONCORDIA 194


